different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufactuer) with water absortion less than

0.08% and conforming to IS 15622 of approved make in all colour and shade, laid with 20

mm thick CM 1 : 4 including grounting the joints with white cement and matching

pigment etc complete. size   600 mm X 600 mm

140.00 Sqm 911.00 127540.00 Rupees One lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five

Hundred Forty Only

5.8.2 2 Half brick masonry in Superstructure , above plinth level upto floor V level using bricks

of designation 75 : Cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)

15.00 Sqm 553.00 8295.00 Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five

Only

14.23.1 3 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking of

serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meter lead: For

thickness of tiles 10mm to 25mm.

36.00 Sqm 20.00 720.00 Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty Only

14.55 4 Dismantling old plaster or skirting, raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster

including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 meter lead.

120.00 Sqm 15.00 1800.00 Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Only

3.1.4 5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc.

complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to

plinth level.: M10 grade Nominal Mix: 1: 3: 6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded

stone  aggregate 40mm nominal size).

1.20 Cum 3847.00 4616.40 Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen and

Forty  Paise Only

7.13 6 Providing & Laying Ceramic MAT floor tiles (thickness to be specified by the

manufactuer) of 1st quality conforming to IS:15622 of approved make in colours such as

white, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown of any size, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement

mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 coarse sand) including pointing in white cement mixed with

pigment of matching shade complete.

39.00 Sqm 748.00 29172.00 Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred

Seventy Two Only

7.12 7 Providing & Fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS:15622 (thickness

to be specified by the manufacture) of approved make in all colours, shades except

burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer in charge in skiriting,

[...]

riserss of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement:3 coarse

sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm including pointing in white

cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.

135.00 Sqm 674.00 90990.00 Rupees Ninety  Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only

12.2.2 8 Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including racking of joint etc.

complete fine finish : 20mm thick.

5.00 Sqm 202.00 1010.00 Rupees One Thousand Ten Only

13.29 9 Repair to damaged RCC slabs, beams and columns etc for strengtheing with cement

mortar 1 : 2 in following steps

i) Choping losse and cracked concrete to required depth, cleaning the exposed surface of

steel and concrete with wire brush and sand papering , cleaning of concrete surface with

[...]

2 mix over epoxy treated wet surface and allow it to dry

for one day.

v) Plastering the surface with cement sand mortar 1 : 3 upto depth of 30mm complete.

vi) Cure the plastered surface for 15 days

All work including scaffolding etc. complete in all respect.

40.00 Sqm 1568.00 62720.00 Rupees Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty

Only

OFFICE  OF  THE  ESTATE   OFFICER

SRI KARAN NARENDRA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,

JOBNER-303329 Distt. Jaipur (Raj.)                                                  
Name of work - Repairs & Renovation work of Office Building at KVK, Navgaon, Alwar.